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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conferences Attendees List
to

RFP No. 901646
for

Pharmacy Benefit Management
Networking/Bidders and Outreach Conferences

Held on March 14 and March 15, 2018
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA) Bidder/Outreach Conferences Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Attendee Listing will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.
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Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain.  If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.
The following participants attended the Bidders/Outreach Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Ramsell Corporation

200 Webster Street, #300

Oakland, CA  94607


	Jerry Wallerstein


	Phone: (510) 587-2685

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jwallerstein@ramsellcorp.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	Magellan Rx Management

11013 West Broad Street

Glenn Allen, VA  23060

	Robert Coppola

	Phone: (603) 726-1848              

	
	
	
	E-Mail: racaoppola@magellanhealth.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Maxor Plus
320 S Polk St # 200

Amarillo, TX  
	Adam Salomon


	Phone: (720) 229-7057

	
	
	
	E-Mail: asalomon@maxor.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	Keenan
2355 Crenshaw
Torrance, CA 90501
	Christie Buechel

	Phone: (818) 324-1751

	
	
	
	E-Mail: cbuechel@keenan.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5.
	Magellan Rx Management

15950 N. 76th Street, Suite 200
Scottsdale, AZ  85260


	Susan Cobbs

	Phone:  (804) 832-3804

	
	
	
	E-Mail:  secobbs@magellanhealth.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


	6.
	Magellan Rx Management

15950 North 76th Street, Suite 200

Scottsdale, AZ  85260

	Mona Shepherd

	Phone:  (469) 346-0417

	
	
	
	E-Mail: shepherdr@magellanhealth.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7.
	Ramsell Corporation

200 Webster Street, #300

Oakland, CA  94607


	Chris Hanson

	Phone:  (510) 219-6061

	
	
	
	E-Mail: chanson@ramsellcorp.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

In addition to the list of Bidder/Outreach Conferences Attendees above, the following table of vendors is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program:
	RFP No. 901646 - Pharmacy Benefit Management

	Business Name
	Name
	Contact 
	Address
	City
	St.
	Email

	Aetna Pharmacy Management
	Michael Petryna
	610-385-0466
	151 Farmington Ave
	Hartford
	CT
	petrynam@aetna.com

	Argus
	
	800-792-7487
	
	
	
	dolly.priest@argushealth.com

	CareMark
	
	401-770-8175
	211 Commerce St., # 800
	Nashville 
	TN
	shepherdr@magellanhealth.com

	Catamaran
	Brent Stokes
	480-223-2197
	2441 Warrenville Rd.# 610
	Lisle
	IL
	brent.stokes@catamaranrx.com

	EnvisionRx
	Kevin J Finnigan
	419-346-7590
	3240 Levis Commons Blvd.
	Perrysburg
	OH
	kfinnigan@benefitalternative.com

	Keenan
	Christie Buechel
	818 324-1751
	2355 Crenshaw
	Torrance
	CA
	cbuechel@keenan.com

	Magellan Pharmacy Solutions
	Rob Coppola
	603-726-1848
	219 Melrose Street
	Melrose
	MA 
	racoppola@magellanhealth.com

	Magellan Rx Management
	Susan Cobbs
	804 832-3804
	15950 N. 76th Street, Suite 200
	Scottsdale
	AZ
	secobbs@magellanhealth.com

	Magellan Rx Management
	Mona Shepherd
	(469) 346-0417
	15950 N. 76th Street, Suite 200
	Scottsdale
	AZ
	

	Maxor Plus
	Adam Salomon
	720 229-7057
	320 S Polk Street, #200
	Amarillo
	TX
	asalomon@maxor.com

	MedImpact
	Janeen McBride
	
	10680 Treena St.
	San Diego
	CA
	Janeen.mcbride@medimpact.com

	Navitus Health Solutions 
	Byron Mickle
	608-827-7543
	2601 West Beltine Hwy, #600
	Madison
	WI
	sales@navitus.com

	PerformRx
	
	800-555-5690
	200 Stevens Drive
	Philadelphia 
	PA
	pharmacynetwork@performrx.com

	Prescription Corp. of America
	Adam Krochta 
	973-983-6300x145
	66 Ford Road
	Denville
	NJ
	akrochta@hca-pca.com

	Ramsell Corporation
	Sophia Byndloss
	510-587-2606
	200 Webster St., Ste 200
	Oakland
	CA
	Sophia@publichealthrx.com

	Ramsell Corporation
	Verona Macdonell
	510-587-2671
	200 Webster St. 
	Oakland
	CA
	vmacdonell@ramsellcorp.com

	Ramsell Corporation
	Jerry Crank
	510-587-2660
	200 Webster St. 
	Oakland
	CA
	jcrank@ramsellcorp.com

	Ramsell Holding Corp.
	Lydia Martinez
	510-587-2661
	200 Webster St., Suite 200
	Oakland
	CA
	lmartinez@ramsellcorp.com

	Ramsell Corporation
	Chris Hanson
	510 219-6061
	200 Webster Street, #300
	Oakland
	CA
	chanson@ramsellcorp.com

	Ramsell Corporation
	Jerry Wallerstein
	510 587-2685
	200 Webster Street, #300
	Oakland
	CA
	jwallerstein@ramsellcorp.com

	Triune Infomatics Inc
	Jason Akima
	510-798-6110
	3904 Kinglet Terrace
	Fremont
	CA
	jakima@triuneinfomatics.com

	US Script
	Elisa McNamara
	559-244-3793
	2425 W. Shaw Avenue
	Fresno
	CA
	emcnamara@usscript.com

	US Script
	Valerie Lavimodiere
	559-244-3845
	2425 W. Shaw Avenue
	Fresno
	CA
	vlavimodiere@usscript.com

	Valued Pharmacy Services Midwest
	Nick Conway
	636.552.9103
	16140 Westwoods Bus. Pk.
	St. Louis
	MO
	nickconway@vpsrx.com

	WellDyneRx
	Layne Kopas
	888-479-2000x 8223
	7472 S. Tucson Way
	Centennial
	CO
	lkopas@welldynerx.com
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